


STEM CELL DONOR REGISTRATION DRIVE 
 

 
 
“You may be one person to the rest of the world, but to one person, you may be 
THE WORLD.” 
 

With this note, a Stem Cell Donor Registration Drive was conducted on 13th 

September 2022 in SPCE by Marrow Donor Registry India (MDRI) in association with 
Tata Memorial hospital for the many cancer patients around the world, funded by Tata 
trusts. The MDRI carries out these drives to search for potential blood donors, whose 
stem cells can be used to fight rare blood diseases like blood cancer, thalassemia, etc.  
 
 Each donor who volunteered had a 4mL sample of blood collected by the team of 
doctors. These samples will be stored in their registry, and if a donor matches with a 
patient with a rare blood disease, they will receive a call to make a blood donation. This 
way, they can save the life of a patient by helping them regenerate their stem cells. This 
event was smoothly coordinated with the sincere efforts of the SPCE Student Council 
2022-23 and the student volunteers from SPCE, who ensured timely assistance to the 
MDRI doctors. This event was organized in memory of our beloved student Kushal 
Kapoor who was suffering from leukemia. 
 
 We’re grateful to the students and faculty members of SPCE, SPIT, and Bhavan’s 
College who took a selfless step towards being someone’s life saviour. Thanks to this 
generous gesture, 183 donors have been successfully registered with the MDRI. 
Hopefully, with a successful match, a precious life will be saved. 



 Sr. no  MDRI ID  NAME Gender  Email ID
 1  DI1000057927  Shashank  Phulmali  M  shashankphulmali41999@gmail.com
 2  DI1000057928  Vedant  Khandekar  M  vedantkhandekar12@gmail.com
 3  DI1000057929  Deep  Nagargoje  M  deepnagargoje100@gmail.com
 4  DI1000057930  Vineet  Mankar  M  vineet.mankar19@gmail.com
 5  DI1000057931  Vedant  Singh  M  vedantsingh1903@gmail.com
 6  DI1000057932  Shruti  Sheth  F  shrutay15@gmail.com
 7  DI1000057933  Soham  Hirlekar  M  sohamh2002@gmail.com
 8  DI1000057934  Siddhi  Ubale  F  siddhiubale69@gmail.com
 9  DI1000057935  Aryan  Bhat  M  aryanbhat2527@gmail.com
 10  DI1000057936  Rutvija  Deshpande  F  rutvijad@gmail.com
 11  DI1000057937  Suraj  Prajapati  M  sp636810@gmail.com
 12  DI1000057938  Deepesh  Prajapati  M  deepesh.prajapati@gmail.com
 13  DI1000057939  Hrishikesh  Padaval  M  hrishirajeshirke@gmail.com
 14  DI1000057940  Arundhati  Joshi  F  aarundhati11@gmail.com
 15  DI1000057941  Jatin  Pandita  M  jatinpandita1019@gmail.com
 16  DI1000057942  Manjyotsingh  Oberoi  M  oberoimanjyotsingh666@gmail.com
 17  DI1000057943  Harsh  Todankar  M  harshtodankar13@gmail.com
 18  DI1000057944  Minal  Dandekar  F  salonidandekar9744@gmail.com
 19  DI1000057945  Nachiket  Kulkarni  M  nachiket8122@gmail.com
 20  DI1000057946  Devesh  More  M  deveshmore13@gmail.com
 21  DI1000057947  Pratham  Vora  M  pratham0799@gmail.com
 22  DI1000057948  Yusuf  Sodawala  M  youzarsifsodawala7@gmail.com
 23  DI1000057949  Amey  Agarwal  M  ameyagarwal10@gmail.com
 24  DI1000057950  Kevin  Suvarna  M  kevinsuvarna@hotmail.com
 25  DI1000057951  Soham  Kulkarni  M  sohamkulkarni2409@gmail.com
 26  DI1000057952  Sujay  Kapadnis  M  sujaykapadnis.33@gmail.com
 27  DI1000057953  Ram  Moralwar  M  rammoralwar1000@gmail.com
 28  DI1000057954  Ashish  More  M  moreashish58@gmail.com
 29  DI1000057955  Aditi  Chemburkar  F  adichemburkar471@gmail.com
 30  DI1000057956  Sharmeen  Kazi  F  sharmeenk666@gmail.com
 31  DI1000057957  Piyush  Dhatrak  M  piyushdhatrak1326@gmail.com
 32  DI1000057958  Vrushali  Ranadive  F  vruranadive38@gmail.com
 33  DI1000057959  Ruchira  Jadhav  F  rjruchirajadhav@gmail.com
 34  DI1000057960  Sneha  Dagade  F  snehadagade@gmail.com
 35  DI1000057961  Atharva  Nene  M  atharva.v.nene@gmail.com
 36  DI1000057962  Twisa  Dhoble  F  dhobletwisa@gmail.com
 37  DI1000057963  Sanket  Ubale  M  sanketubale27@gmail.com
 38  DI1000057964  Shreya  Shete  F  shreyashete01@gmail.com
 39  DI1000057965  Abishek  Bandral  M  aishekbandral@gmail.com
 40  DI1000057966  Parth  Misar  M  parthmisar2002@gmail.com
 41  DI1000057967  Janhavi  Gite  F  janhavigite1262@gmail.com
 42  DI1000057968  Pratik  Bhosale  M  pratik270103@gmail.com
 43  DI1000057969  Aniruddha  Despande  M  aniruddhadespande2002@gmail.com
 44  DI1000057970  Devesh  Langade  M  langadedevesh10@gmail.com
 45  DI1000057971  Kushal  Jambhulkar  M  kushaljambhulkar419@gmail.com
 46  DI1000057972  Harsh  Nikhare  M  nikhareharsh2001@gmail.com



 47  DI1000057973  SyedMujjaba  Andrabi  M  mujjabaonweb@gmail.com
 48  DI1000057974  Ronit  Agrawal  M  ronit24agr@gmail.com
 49  DI1000057975  Sarvesh  Jadhav  M  sarveshdj007@gmail.com
 50  DI1000057976  Vaishnav  Lohar  F  vaishnavlohar2912@gmail.com
 51  DI1000057977  Soham  Desale  M  sohamdesale175@gmail.com
 52  DI1000057978  Kashyup  Petkar  M  roomypetkar000@gmail.com
 53  DI1000057979  Roshan  sakhare  M  sakhareroshan3@gmail.com
 54  DI1000057980  Sahil  sane  M  sahilsanne123@gmail.com
 55  DI1000057981  Ninad  Rane  M  ninadsunilrane1616@gmail.com
 56  DI1000057982  Swapnil  Khot  M  swapnilkhot406@gmail.com
 57  DI1000057983  Shraddha  Shinde  F  shindeshraddha1601@gmail.com
 58  DI1000057984  Shankar  Suthar  M  sutharshankar75@gmail.com
 59  DI1000057985  Yash  Jain  M  lodhyayash99@gmail.com
 60  DI1000057986  Yuga  Shrirame  F  yugashrirame2002@gmail.com
 61  DI1000057987  Anushka  Patil  F  anushkapatil2808@gmail.com
 62  DI1000057988  Dhruvi  Sheth  F  dhruvisheth@gmail.com
 63  DI1000057989  Tisha  Negandhi  F  tishanegandhi27@gmail.com
 64  DI1000057990  Bhavisha  Sondagar  F  bhishasondagar@gmail.com
 65  DI1000057991  Maithili  Shinde  F  maithilishinde1@gmail.com
 66  DI1000057992  Neha  Chavan  F  nehachavan2002@gmail.com
 67  DI1000057993  Yug  Harlalka  M  yugharlalka185@gmail.com
 68  DI1000057994  Parth  Yogaonkar  M  yogaonkar@gmail.com
 69  DI1000057995  Piyush  Soni  M  sonipiyush207@gmail.com
 70  DI1000057996  Bhavesh  Jadhav  M  ekuira1971@gmail.com
 71  DI1000057997  Vikas  Rajpurohit  M  vikasrazz158@gmail.com
 72  DI1000057998  Mohit  Agarwal  M  mohit410agarwal@gmail.com
 73  DI1000057999  Jatin  Karkera  M  ja3karkera7@gmail.com
 74  DI1000058000  Aryan  Verma  M  vermaaryan356@gmail.com
 75  DI1000058001  Saurabh  Hagawane  M  saurabhhagawane718@gmail.com
 76  DI1000058002  Smit  Meghani  M  smitmeghani01@gmail.com
 77  DI1000058003  Siddharth  Warrier  M  siddhumaraleedharan@gmail.com
 78  DI1000058004  Shreeyash  Mhatre  M  shreeyashmhatre1432@gmail.com
 79  DI1000058005  Divyansh  Singh  M  ds2914447@gmail.com
 80  DI1000058006  Palaash  Gandhi  M  palaashg16@gmail.com
 81  DI1000058007  Sanimar  Manghera  M  sanimar.crick9@gmail.com
 82  DI1000058008  Pratik  Charate  M  pratikcharate09@gmail.com
 83  DI1000058009  Vyom  Doshi  M  vyom.doshi279@gmail.com
 84  DI1000058010  Kartik  Deokate  M  kartikdeokate1700@gmail.com
 85  DI1000058011  Mangesh  Deshmane  M  deshmanemangesh52@gmail.com
 86  DI1000058012  Vaibhav  Kurale  M  vaibhavkurale15@gmail.com
 87  DI1000058013  Samiksha  Mali  F  samikshamalil315@gmail.com
 88  DI1000058014  Shrivardhan  Reddy  M  rshrivardhan04@gmail.com
 89  DI1000058015  Bhushan  Rokade  M  rokadebhushan75@gmail.com
 90  DI1000058016  Amey  Shimpi  M  ameykshimpi@gmail.com
 91  DI1000058017  Sushil  Solankhe  M  sushilsolakhe547@gmail.com
 92  DI1000058018  Shreyash  Sawant  M  shreyashmsawant@gmail.com



 93  DI1000058019  Siddhi  Sarak  F  siddhisarak@gmail.com
 94  DI1000058020  Charuta  Pharande  F  pharandecharu55@gmail.com
 95  DI1000058021  Pragya  Singh  F  pragyasingh2502@gmail.com
 96  DI1000058022  Samyak  Gaurkhede  M  samyakgaurkhedepro@gmail.com
 97  DI1000058023  Esha  Barapatre  F  eshabarapatre02@gmail.com
 98  DI1000058024  Disha  Fiske  F  fiskedisha@gmail.com
 99  DI1000058025  Arbaaz  Ghameria  M  arbaazhameriya@gmail.com
 100  DI1000058026  Vaibhav  Udamale  M  vaibhav.udamale9322@gmail.com
 101  DI1000058027  Adwait  Nyayadhish  M  adwaitnyayadhish.an@gmail.com
 102  DI1000058028  Eesh  Dehadrai  M  eeshd2001@gmail.com
 103  DI1000058029  Suyash  Bhosale  M  suyashbhosale32@gmail.com
 104  DI1000058030  Shaunak  Deshpande  M  shaunak.sed@gmail.com
 105  DI1000058031  Prabhat  Mattoo  M  prabhatmattoo56@gmail.com
 106  DI1000058032  Navinder  Singh  M  navindersingh022000@gmail.com
 107  DI1000058033  Arya  Gupta  M  mahajanarya79@gmail.com
 108  DI1000058034  Alisha  Dhawde  F  alisha17dhawde@gmail.com
 109  DI1000058035  Abhishek  Vyas  M  scholarabhishek2002@gmail.com
 110  DI1000058036  Tejas  Salunke  M  salunkektejas@gmail.com
 111  DI1000058037  Akhil  Sharma  M  akhils8493@gmail.com
 112  DI1000058038  Ritesh  Borse  M  rabadn1618@gmail.com
 113  DI1000058039  Mrunmayee  Valunj  F  mrunmayee702@gmail.com
 114  DI1000058040  Aditi  Patil  F  adupatil68@gmail.com
 115  DI1000058041  Vedanti  Wadhai  F  vedantiwadhai@gmail.com
 116  DI1000058042  Sakshi  Kolekar  F  kolekarsakshi18@gmail.com
 117  DI1000058043  Nidhi  Shah  F  nidhi.va22@gmail.com
 118  DI1000058044  Vivek  Kandekar  M  vivekkandekar2121@gmail.com
 119  DI1000058045  Manish  Thorat  M  manishthorat2001@gmail.com
 120  DI1000058046  Sakshi  Bisen  F  sakshibisen1263@gmail.com
 121  DI1000058047  Tushar  Patil  M  tusharpatil2002@gmail.com
 122  DI1000058048  Rohan  Bhagat  M  rohanbhagat272@gmail.com
 123  DI1000058049  Yuvraj  Sawant  M  yuvrajmno@gmail.com
 124  DI1000058050  Tanmayee  Patil  F  tanmayeepatil1017@gmail.com
 125  DI1000058051  Suraj  Mhaismale  M  surajmhaosmale5@gmail.com
 126  DI1000058052  Komal  Tarachandani  F  tarakomal112@gmail.com
 127  DI1000058053  Vanshika  Shah  F  vanshikacumind@gmail.com
 128  DI1000058054  Raman  Salunke  M  ramansalunke221@gmail.com
 129  DI1000058055  Chinmay  Chaudhary  M  Racehorse539@gmail.com
 130  DI1000058056  Shantanu  Kadam  M  shantanukadam28@gmail.com
 131  DI1000058057  Ankit  Dighe  M  ankitdighe2014@gmail.com
 132  DI1000058058  Shubham  Pisal  M  shubhampisal1605@gmail.com
 133  DI1000058059  Pranati  Bharadkar  F  bharadkarpranati@gmail.com
 134  DI1000058060  Harsh  Pawar  M  harshrajkumar26@gmail.com
 135  DI1000058061  Rishi  Sodhani  M  rishisodhani2002@gmail.com
 136  DI1000058062  Arjun  Shinde  M  arjunshinde26@gmail.com
 137  DI1000058063  Yash  Sonawane  M  ythink28@gmail.com
 138  DI1000058064  Aditya  Agrawal  M  agarwaladitya0106@gmail.com



 139  DI1000058065  Mahek  Gupta  F  maheks628@gmail.com
 140  DI1000058066  Deepali  Daga  F  dagadeepali03@gmail.com
 141  DI1000058067  Meghna  Nilange  F  nilangemeghna@gmail.com
 142  DI1000058068  Aryan  Pawar  M  aryanpawar533@gmail.com
 143  DI1000058069  Sandip  Mugle  M  sandipmugle1902@gmail.com
 144  DI1000058070  Ajinkya  Lathkar  M  avlathkar2003@gmail.com
 145  DI1000058071  Abhinandan  Lunkad  M  abhilunkad02@gmail.com
 146  DI1000058072  Shubham  Mandale  M  manshubham19@gmail.com
 147  DI1000058073  Mayank  Hajare  M  mayankhajare05@gmail.com
 148  DI1000058074  Vijay  Mali  M  vijaymali1704@gmail.com
 149  DI1000058075  Ajay  Awatade  M  ajayawatade2018@gmail.com
 150  DI1000058076  Atharva  Bhadane  M  atharvasbhadane17@gmail.com
 151  DI1000058077  Harsh  Kadam  M  harshsanjaykadam@gmail.com
 152  DI1000058078  Ishwar  Nimbhore  M  ishwarnimbhore2002@gmail.com
 153  DI1000058079  Manjeet  Pawar  M  manjeetpawar2375@gmail.com
 154  DI1000058080  Vidhan  Tamhankar  M  v1dh4n12@gmail.com
 155  DI1000058081  Sumedha  Zutshi  F  sumedha7373@gmail.com
 156  DI1000058082  Somil  More  M  somilcluedo@gmail.com
 157  DI1000058083  Raj  Choudhary  M  raj212.rc@gmail.com
 158  DI1000058084  Burhanuddin  Saifee  M  burhansaifee@gmail.com
 159  DI1000058085  Yash  Ade  M  yashade456@gmail.com
 160  DI1000058086  Pranav  More  M  pranavdmore42@gmail.com
 161  DI1000058087  Jash  Parmar  M  jash.parmar11@gmail.com
 162  DI1000058088  Ketan  Maluskar  M  maluskarketan2525@gmail.com
 163  DI1000058089  Amit  Dalvie  M  amitdalvie@gmail.com
 164  DI1000058090  Ajay  Mane  M  ajaymane2157@gmail.com
 165  DI1000058091  Siddhesh  Jadhav  M  sv.sid1033@gmail.com
 166  DI1000058092  Gargee  Suryawanshi  F  gargee2544@gmail.com
 167  DI1000058093  Sai  Jaiswal  M  saijaiswal816@gmail.com
 168  DI1000058094  Harsh  Kabra  M  harshkabra1110@gmail.com
 169  DI1000058095  neksha  Ahire  F  ahireneksha14@gmail.com
 170  DI1000058096  Sejal  Shetye  F  shetyesejal2122@gmail.com
 171  DI1000058097  Suhaib  Naikawadi  M  naikawadisuhaib@gmail.com
 172  DI1000058098  Tejas  Mhatre  M  tejasmhatre126@gmail.com
 173  DI1000058099  Nachiket  Narlawar  M  narlawarnachiket@gmail.com
 174  DI1000058100  Varadrai  Parmar  M  greatvarad111@gmail.com


